

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 163 OF 2008

SARALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that he will be filing the
counter affidavit during the course of the day.
Registry to verify the same and thereafter list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

AK